Victoria’s benefi t; and

 \ Deed of Assignment of the Producer’s Stipulated
Judgement on the Distributor Company.

This is subject to on-going negotiations. Until those
negotiations are concluded, there is uncertainty in the
assessment of the impairment allowance. Consequently,
the realised value of the impaired Cash Flow Facility –
Producer Loans may differ from the carrying value.

FI
LM

 V
IC

TO
RI

A
A

N
N

U
A

L
 R

E
P

O
R

T
 2

0
11

/1
2

(E)  INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
Interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on balances of
fi nancial assets not exceeding one year, which are at fi xed
or fl oating rates. Minimum and maximum exposures are
calculated at shifts of plus or minus 2 per cent respectively.

The table below details Film Victoria’s sensitivity to shifts
in interest rate. The exposures are based on management’s
best estimates of the possible adverse effects of changes
in interest rate as at 30 June 2012 and 30 June 2011.

MARKET RISK EXPOSURE – INTEREST RATE

CARRYING
AMOUNT

INTEREST RATE
-2% +2%

NET RESULT

AVAILABLE-
FOR-SALE

REVALUATION
SURPLUS NET RESULT

AVAILABLE-
FOR-SALE

REVALUATION
SURPLUS

$ $ $ $ $

2012 FINANCIAL ASSETS
Cash and deposits  31,850,630  (637,013) -  637,013

Total impact   (637,013) -  637,013 -

CARRYING
AMOUNT

INTEREST RATE

-2% +2%

NET RESULT

AVAILABLE-
FOR-SALE

REVALUATION
SURPLUS NET RESULT

AVAILABLE-
FOR-SALE

REVALUATION
SURPLUS

$ $ $ $ $

2011 FINANCIAL ASSETS
Cash and deposits  30,560,918  (611,218) -  611,218

Total impact   (611,218) -  611,218 -

(F)  FAIR VALUE
The carrying amount of fi nancial instruments assets and
liabilities recorded in the fi nancial statements are a fair
approximation of their fair values, because of the short-term
nature of the fi nancial instruments and the expectation that
they are paid in full except where an impairment allowance
has been made.

74
–7

5
F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
S

THE FOLLOWING TABLE SHOWS THAT THE FAIR VALUES OF THE FINANCIAL ASSETS ARE THE SAME
AS THE CARRYING AMOUNTS.

CARRYING

AMOUNT FAIR VALUE CARRYING AMOUNT FAIR VALUE

  2012 2012 2011 2011
$ $ $ $

FINANCIAL ASSETS